OP \$115.00 7707920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/12/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC		06/23/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPS Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	301 Highland Ave	
City:	Jenkintown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19046	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77079206	Т
Serial Number:	77081756	С
Serial Number:	77069268	SPR
Serial Number:	77069165	CR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (313) 393-5400

Email: john@burrisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Wright

Address Line 1: 300 River Place Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1775

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Wright
SIGNATURE:	/John Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0845

source=SPS Acument Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (NUNC PRO TUNC)

This ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS ("Assignment") is by and between Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC (f/k/a/ Camcar Intelectual Properties, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business of 6125 Eighteen Mile Road Sterling Heights, MI 48314 ("Assignor"), and SPS Technologies, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having a place of business of 201 Highland Avenue, Jenkintown, PA 19046 ("Assignee") (collectively, "Parties") nunc pro tunc effective as of July 12, 2007.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign certain trademark rights to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire certain trademark rights from Assignor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

To the extent permitted by law, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers conveys and delivers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. trademark application Serial Nos. 77/079,206; 77/081,756; 77/069,268; 77/069,165 including without limitation all extensions and renewals thereof, along with the goodwill of the business associated with such trademarks and the right to sue for past or ongoing infringement.

This Assignment replaces the assignment executed on July 12, 2007, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2007, Reel: 003582 Frame: 0983-5.

ACUMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, LLC

By:

Name:

Title

Date.

RECORDED: 07/07/2017

ecopit

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0847